Paper Feed Unit PB1050
(D573-17)
Parts Catalog

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.17



Parts change information sample

r

[_i Add

Update

i Delete

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.17



Unit All

U001 U002 Uoo3 uoo4
PAPER FEED ELECTRICAL MAIN FRAME ACCESSORIES

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.17



U003

uoo4

U001 S001

D5732902
PAPER TRAY:ASS'Y

U001.PAPER FEED

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.17



U003

uoo4

U001_SO001.PAPER TRAY:ASS'Y

Uoo1 S001 S002 U001 S001 S003
D5732650 D5732661

BASE PLATE:PAPER TRAY:A END FENCE:SUB-ASS'Y
ss'Y

AN

Uoo1 S001 S001

. D5732931
SIDE FENCE:REAR

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.17



U001

PAPER FEED

41.D5732754 42.D5732755 34.D5732723 39.D5732751 38.D5732735

(x2) (x2) [A] ENCODER:LEVER: [B]

ROLLER:GUIDE:EN STEPPED SCREW: |EVER:RISE:PRES PRESSURE TENSION SPRING:

CODER LEVER SURE:PEEN PAPER FEED

201507-03 X/O 201507-05 X/O
= < =>
Q -
40.D5732752 e 3.04503008N
GEAR:ENCODER:R (x9)
ISING UNIT T TAPPING SCREW -
M3X8

26.C4107610 29.D5732605
(x2) COMPRESSION SP
PLAIN SHAFT BEA RING:SEPARATIO
RING:MM8:DRIVE N:3.1N
10.07200060E 19.AA082146
(x3) BUSHING -6X10X4

RETAINING RING -
M6

e

35.D5732729

SHAFT:RISE:PRES
SURE

47.D5732873
TENSION SPRING:
GRIP:LEFT
46.D5732874
> [D]

36.D05732732

BRACKET:LEVER:

PRESSURE /D TENSION SPRING:
GRIP:RIGHT

201409-01 X/O

Y

37.D5732733 4.04503010N 32.D5732704 7.04543006Q 11.07270060E

BRACKET:DRUM S  (x9) [C] (x3) (x2)

TAY:RISING UNIT  TAPPING SCREW - |NNER COVER:RISI TAPPING SCREW - RETAINING RING -
M3X10 NG UNIT M3X6 M6

4 &

201505-03 X/O

U003 [U004

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.17




U001

PAPER FEED
77.D5732790 51.D5732908 73.D5732998
GROUND PLATE:P  FRICTION PAD:AD ~ GUIDE PLATE:VER
APERFEED ROLL  HESION TICAL TRANSPOR
ER:2 T:PAPER TRAY
78.D5732725 -7 D5732935 - s
LEVER:AUXILIARY — DECAL:PAPER SE
201507-04 @ s T DIRECTION:TRA
YRIGHT
r—. D5732702 D5732721
[C] [A]
INNER COVER:RISI| [LEVER:RISE:PRES
NG UNIT SURE
64.05732950 o 1:D5732974 201505-03 X/O 201507-03 X/O
BRACKET:PIN:STR 2 ‘J LEVER:RELEASE:P
ETCH:TRAY APER TRAY
- &
’ D
— ||
58.D5732936 NN 69.D5732972
DECAL:PAPER SE /\‘ GRIP:PAPER TRAY D5732734 D5732872
TDIRECTION:TRA 25454 &?ﬁ‘ [B] [D]
Y.LEFT TENSION SPRING: | | TENSION SPRING:
| PAPER FEED GRIP:RIGHT
201507-05 X/O 201409-01 X/O

e

68.D5732971 70.D5732973 67.D5732970

COVER:PAPER TR HOLDER:GRIP:PAP COVER:PAPER TR
AY:UPPER FRONT ER TRAY AY

-U002 U003 U004

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.17



U001_S001

PAPER TRAY:ASS'Y
54.D5732923 48.D5732882 53.D5732922 24.B2232936 5:04504008N
SPRING PLATE:ST TENSION SPRING: ~ SIDE FENCE:FRON GEAR - 16Z TAPPING SCREW -
OPPER:FRONT SIDE FENCE T M4x8

!\

50.D5732906 52.05732918

(x3) ‘ SHEET:HOLDER:P

ROLLER:PAPER T APER TRAY

RAY:GROOVE TYP

E

1.03530080N 27.00392823

SCREW:M3X8 iﬂ .\ i COMPRESSION SP
RING:SIDE FENGE:
PLATE:FRONT

43.D5732801 {a 28.D1202864

BRACKET:RISE:BA

SE .5\”:/

LEVER:STOPPER:
POSITIONING

S
25.83902865 16.A2672857
SHAFT:ROLLER:RI \ ‘ SPRING PLATE - SI
SE DE FENCE
44.D5732804 17.A2672859
ROLLER:BRACKET ] SIDE FENCE STOP
:RISE PER

~ \V O ¢v @&

45.D05732870 33.D5732716 10.07200060E 2-03540060N 15.A2322987

SHAFT:RISE LEVER:RISE:BASE: RETAINING RING - SCREW-M4X6 (x2)
PEEN M6 ROLLER - PAPER T
201509-01 X/O RAY

-U002 U003 U004

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.17

49.D5732902
[A]
PAPER TRAY:ASS'

201507-01 X/O




U001_S001

PAPER TRAY:ASS'Y

65.05732960
(x2)

PLATE:SIDE FENC
E:FRONT

55.D5732924
LEVER:STOPPER:

FRONT

74.M0262874

COMPRESSION SP
RING:SIDE FENCE:
PLATE:REAR

U003

uoo4

63.D5732949 66.D5732961
(x2) (x2)
COMPRESSION SP  PLATE:SIDE FENC

RING:RAIL:END FE  E:REAR
NCE

59.D5732942

% RAIL:END FENCE

76.D5732981
GROUND PLATE:T
RAY BOTTOM PLA
TE

201508-01 X/X

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.17

49.D5732902

s PAPER TRAY:ASS'

201507-01 X/O

D5732901

[A]

PAPER TRAY:ASS
Y

201507-01 X/O




U001_S001_S001
SIDE FENCE:REAR

75.M0262937

DECAL:SIDE FENC
E:REAR

m ‘

-U002 U003 U004

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.17

(4 56-D5732931

SIDE FENCE:REAR




U001_S001_S002
BASE PLATE:PAPER TRAY:ASS'Y

13.562152713
BOTTOM PLATE P
AD

\/

-U002 U003 U004

/ o 30.D5732650
D T BASE PLATE:PAPE
W 2 R TRAY:ASSY
\»'\ ~ _d g
\ .

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.17



U001_S001_S003
END FENCE:SUB-ASS'Y

6.04523006N
BINDING SELF-TA

PPING SCREW:3X
6

D

6

62.05732948
COMPRESSION SP
RING:END FENCE:
3N

@

1.D5732945

COVER:END FENC
E

U003

uoo4

60.D05732944

LEVER:END FENC
E

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.17

31.D5732661

END FENCE:SUB-A
SS'Y




uoo2
ELECTRICAL

1.04543006Q 211050516
(x6) CLAMP

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

& &

3.D5735110
PCB:BANK:RODOS
ASS'Y

201501-01 0/0

U001 U003 [U004

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.17




UO003.MAIN FRAME

U003 S001
M0262985

LEVER:STRETCH:TRAY

U001 [U002 uoo4

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.17



U003

MAIN FRAME

13.AA080252

BUSHING - M4

12.AA080249
(x2)

BUSHING - VERTIC
AL TRANSPORT

1.04503008N
(x6)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X8

14.AA082075
BUSHING - M6

2.04503010N
(x40)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X10

5.07200040E
(x3)

RETAINING RING -
M4

16.AA083023 20-AB017909 6.07200060E
ONE-WAY BEARIN ~ GEAR:IDLERZ36Z (x2)

G - 6X14X10

U001 [U002 uoo4

7.08050089
(x2)

RETAINING RING -
M4

11.11050692

CLAMP:LES-0503

24

15.AA082101
(x3)

RETAINING RING -
M6

18.AB011594

GEAR:IDLER:Z34

17.AA100014 911050511

(x2)

BUSHING - 6X10X6 RETAINING RING

C - SEPARATE

(x13)
HARNESS CLAMP -
LWS-0306ZC

3.04513006N
(x7)
TAPPING SCREW -
3X6

19.AB017943

GEAR:Z80/222
201507-02 X/O

10.11050534
(x4)
CLAMP

811050487
(x3)
HARNESS CLAMP

4.04543006Q
(x32)
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.17




U003

GUIDE PLATE:VER DC BRUSHLESS M

TICAL TRANSPOR OTOR:DRIVE UNIT:
T:LEFT 12.4W
32.D05731064 28.05731012
RAIL:PAPER TRAY < STAND:DIA20

/

MAIN FRAME

35.D5731077 34.D5731075 40.D5731193 26.AX200332 33.D5731072

COVERHOUSING:  GUIDE:JOINT:PAP ~ SHAFT:ELECTROM ELECTROMAGNET RAIL:LEFT

PAPER FEED UNIT ER FEED AGNETIC CLUTCH:  IC CLUTCH:MIC2.5

TRANSPORT T:VERTICAL TRAN
SPORT
- l .
N W \ @ 6:«\»!
> b
27.D5732569 37.D5731091
ROLLER:DIA16 \ INNER COVER:PA
201609-01 X/O ? s s; PER TRAY:REAR L
EFT
21.AF020767 23.AX040271
ROLLER:VERTICAL \ “_ DCMOTORRISING
TRANSPORT w TRAY:ASS'Y:1.92
W:BRUSH
36.D5731078 39.D5731093
FEELER:PAPER E W ﬁ INNER COVER:LIF
ND T MOTOR
31.D5731063 \ i 24.AX060500
- L ¥
-

&

>
\ <~ ﬂ
41.D5731197 30.D5731050 25.AX200331 38.D5731092 29.D5731046
SHAFT:ELECTROM DRUM STAY:DRIV ELECTROMAGNET INNER COVER:PA BRACKET:DC MOT
AGNETIC CLUTCH: E UNIT IC CLUTCH:MIC3.5 PERTRAY:REARR OR
PAPER FEED T:PAPER FEED IGHT

U001

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.17




U003
MAIN FRAME

49.D5732555
LINK:OPEN AND C
LOSE

48.D5732554

PRESSURE STANDESG..
:VERTICAL TRANS X
PORT !

45.D5732551
GUIDE PLATE:VER
TICAL TRANSPOR
T:SWIVEL

44.D5732550
COVER:VERTICAL
TRANSPORT

58.D05731061
FRAME:RIGHT ‘

U001

54.GW010007

PHOTO REFLECTI
ON SENSOR:EXIT

46.D05732552
LEVER:OPEN AND
CLOSE:VERTICAL
TRANSPORT

50.D5732557
(x2)

COMPRESSION SP  FEED UNIT
RING:TRANSPORT
ROLLER:10N
201503-01 X/O

63.D5731076 52.D5732907
HOUSING:PAPER  (x2)

ROLLER:FRAME:L
OWER

59.D5731071

FRAME:LEFT

61.D3GQ0400
5 [A]
> (NA/TWN):HEATER
~ :DEHUMIDIFIERKI
T
202003-01 X/O

62.03GQ0401

(EU/AA/CHN):HEAT

g ER:DEHUMIDIFIER
< 202001-01 X/O

43.D5731251
’COVER:REAR

60.D5731085

A“{“:,JFRAME:REAR:UPP

2 7ER
3&/ 201912-01 X/O

Py e & @

51.D5732559
TENSION SPRING:
GRIP:VERTICAL T
RANSPORT:4N

47.D5732553
HOLDER:GRIP:VE
RTICAL TRANSPO
RT

55.M0262769 42.D5731198

JOINT:FEED

53.G0205626
JOINT:DRIVE:PAPE  (x2)
R FEED PUSH SWITCH

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.17




U003
MAIN FRAME

U001 [U002 uoo4

64.AW020234
(x4)
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:GP1A173LCS
5F

201905-01 0/O

.

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.17

T
2

D5730400
[A]
(NATTWN):HEATER
“DEHUMIDIFIER
202003-01 X/O




U003_S001
LEVER:STRETCH:TRAY

56.M0262982

OIL DAMPER:30MN

'

U001 [U002 uoo4

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.17

57.M0262985

LEVER:STRETCH:T
RAY




U004

ACCESSORIES

1.D5732937
DECAL:SIZE INDIC
ATION:TRAY

U001

U002

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.17




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID

52152713 | BOTTOM PLATE PAD U001_S001_S002|13

A2322987 |ROLLER - PAPER TRAY U001_S001 15

A2672857 |SPRING PLATE - SIDE FENCE U001_S001 16

A2672859 |SIDE FENCE STOPPER U001_S001 17

AA080249 |BUSHING - VERTICAL TRANSPOR (U003 12
T

AA080252 |BUSHING - M4 U003 13

AA082075 |BUSHING - M6 U003 14

AA082101 |BUSHING - 6X10X6 U003 15

AA082146 |BUSHING -6X10X4 U001 19

AA083023 |ONE-WAY BEARING - 6X14X10 U003 16

AA100014 |RETAINING RING C - SEPARATE U003 17

AB011594 |GEAR:IDLER:Z34 U003 18

AB017909 |GEAR:IDLER:Z36/224 U003 20

AB017943 |GEAR:Z80/Z222 U003 19

AF020767 |ROLLER:VERTICAL TRANSPORT (U003 21

AW020234 |PHOTOINTERRUPTOR:GP1A173L (U003 64
CS5F

AX040271 |DC MOTOR:RISING TRAY:ASS'Y:1. U003 23
92W:BRUSH

AX060500 |DC BRUSHLESS MOTOR:DRIVE U U003 24
NIT:12.4W

AX200331 |ELECTROMAGNETIC CLUTCH:MIC U003 25
3.5T:PAPER FEED

AX200332 |ELECTROMAGNETIC CLUTCH:MIC U003 26
2.5T:VERTICAL TRANSPORT

B2232936 |GEAR - 16Z U001_S001 24

B3902865 |SHAFT:ROLLER:RISE U001_S001 25

C4107610 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:MM8:DRIV |U001 26
E

D0392823 |COMPRESSION SPRING:SIDE FEN|U001_S001 27
CE:PLATE:FRONT

D1202864 |LEVER:STOPPER:POSITIONING |U001_S001 28

D3GQ0400 (NA/TWN):HEATER:DEHUMIDIFIERUO003 61
KIT

D3GQ0401 |(EU/AA/CHN):HEATER:DEHUMIDIFI|U003 62
ER

D5731012 |STAND:DIA20 U003 28

Number Part Name Group ID

D5731046 BRACKET:DC MOTOR uoos 29

D5731050 [DRUM STAY:DRIVE UNIT uUoo3 30

D5731061 FRAME:RIGHT uoos 58

D5731063 |GUIDE PLATE:VERTICAL TRANSP |U003 31
ORT:LEFT

D5731064 RAIL:PAPER TRAY uoos 32

D5731071 [FRAME:LEFT uoos3 59

D5731072 |RAIL:LEFT uoos3 33

D5731075 |GUIDE:JOINT:PAPER FEED U003 34

D5731076 HOUSING:PAPER FEED UNIT uoo3 63

D5731077 |COVER:HOUSING:PAPER FEED U |U003 35
NIT

D5731078 |FEELER:PAPER END uoos 36

D5731085 FRAME:REAR:UPPER uoos 60

D5731091 |INNER COVER:PAPER TRAY:REA |U003 37
R LEFT

D5731092 |INNER COVER:PAPER TRAY:REA |U003 38
R RIGHT

D5731093 |INNER COVER:LIFT MOTOR uoos 39

D5731193 |SHAFT:ELECTROMAGNETIC CLUT |U003 40
CH:TRANSPORT

D5731197 |SHAFT:ELECTROMAGNETIC CLUT |U003 41
CH:PAPER FEED

D5731198 JOINT:DRIVE:PAPER FEED U003 42

D5731251 |COVER:REAR uoos 43

D5732550 |COVER:VERTICAL TRANSPORT |U003 44

D5732551 |GUIDE PLATE:VERTICAL TRANSP |U003 45
ORT:SWIVEL

D5732552 |LEVER:OPEN AND CLOSE:VERTIC |U003 46
AL TRANSPORT

D5732553 HOLDER:GRIP:VERTICAL TRANSP |U003 47
ORT

D5732554 |PRESSURE STAND:VERTICAL TR |U003 48
ANSPORT

D5732555 |LINK:OPEN AND CLOSE uoos 49

D5732557 |COMPRESSION SPRING:TRANSP |U003 50
ORT ROLLER:10N

D5732559 TENSION SPRING:GRIP:VERTICAL U003 51

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.17




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
RAY:RIGHT

D5732936 |DECAL:PAPER SET DIRECTION:T U001 58
RAY:LEFT

D5732937 |DECAL:SIZE INDICATION:TRAY uoo4 1

D5732942 |RAIL:END FENCE U001_S001 59

D5732944 |LEVER:END FENCE U001_S001_S003/60

D5732945 |COVER:END FENCE U001_S001_S003|61

D5732948 |COMPRESSION SPRING:END FEN [U001_S001_S003/62
CE:3N

D5732949 |(COMPRESSION SPRING:RAIL:END|U001_S001 63
FENCE

D5732950 BRACKET:PIN:STRETCH:TRAY uoo1 64

D5732960 |PLATE:SIDE FENCE:FRONT U001_S001 65

D5732961 |PLATE:SIDE FENCE:REAR U001_S001 66

D5732970 |COVER:PAPER TRAY U001 67

D5732971 |COVER:PAPER TRAY:UPPER FRO U001 68
NT

D5732972 |GRIP:PAPER TRAY U001 69

D5732973 HOLDER:GRIP:PAPER TRAY uoo1 70

D5732974 |LEVER:RELEASE:PAPER TRAY uoo1 71

D5732981 | GROUND PLATE:TRAY BOTTOM P {U001_S001 76
LATE

D5732998 |GUIDE PLATE:VERTICAL TRANSP U001 73
ORT:PAPER TRAY

D5735110 |PCB:BANK:RODOS:ASS'Y uoo2 3

G0205626 |PUSH SWITCH U003 53

GWO010007 PHOTO REFLECTION SENSOR:EXIU003 54
T

M0262769 |JOINT:FEED uoo3 55

M0262874 |COMPRESSION SPRING:SIDE FEN|U001_S001 74
CE:PLATE:REAR

M0262937 |DECAL:SIDE FENCE:REAR U001_S001_S001(75

M0262982 |OIL DAMPER:30MN U003_S001 56

M0262985 |LEVER:STRETCH:TRAY U003_S001 57

Number Part Name Group ID
TRANSPORT:4N
D5732569 |ROLLER:DIA16 U003 27
D5732605 |COMPRESSION SPRING:SEPARAT|U001 29
ION:3.1N
D5732650 BASE PLATE:PAPER TRAY:ASS'Y |U001_S001_S00230
D5732661 |[END FENCE:SUB-ASS'Y U001_S001_S003/31
D5732704 |INNER COVER:RISING UNIT uoo1 32
D5732716 |LEVER:RISE:BASE:PEEN U001_S001 33
D5732723 |LEVER:RISE:PRESSURE:PEEN uoo1 34
D5732725 |LEVER:AUXILIARY U001 78
D5732729 |SHAFT:RISE:PRESSURE U001 35
D5732732 BRACKET:LEVER:PRESSURE U001 36
D5732733 | BRACKET:DRUM STAY:RISING UN U001 37
IT
D5732735 |TENSION SPRING:PAPER FEED U001 38
D5732751 |[ENCODER:LEVER:PRESSURE U001 39
D5732752 |GEAR:ENCODER:RISING UNIT uoo1 40
D5732754 |ROLLER:GUIDE:ENCODER uoo1 41
D5732755 |STEPPED SCREW:LEVER uoo1 42
D5732790 |GROUND PLATE:PAPER FEED RO U001 77
LLER:2
D5732801 BRACKET:RISE:BASE U001_S001 43
D5732804 |ROLLER:BRACKET:RISE U001_S001 44
D5732870 |SHAFT:RISE U001_S001 45
D5732873 |TENSION SPRING:GRIP:LEFT uoo1 47
D5732874 TENSION SPRING:GRIP:RIGHT uoo1 46
D5732882 [TENSION SPRING:SIDE FENCE U001_S001 48
D5732902 |PAPER TRAY:ASS'Y U001_S001 49
D5732906 |ROLLER:PAPER TRAY:GROOVE T |U001_S001 50
YPE
D5732907 |ROLLER:FRAME:LOWER U003 52
D5732908 |FRICTION PAD:ADHESION uoo1 51
D5732918 |SHEET:HOLDER:PAPER TRAY U001_S001 52
D5732922 |SIDE FENCE:FRONT U001_S001 53
D5732923 |SPRING PLATE:STOPPER:FRONT |U001_S001 54
D5732924 |LEVER:STOPPER:FRONT U001_S001 55
D5732931 |SIDE FENCE:REAR U001_S001_S001|56
D5732935 |DECAL:PAPER SET DIRECTION:T U001 57

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.17




03530080N
SCREW:M3X8

N’

04543006Q
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

11050516
CLAMP

03540060N
SCREW-M4X6

07200040E
RETAINING RING - M4

11050534
CLAMP

e

v

04503008N

Standard Parts

L v e

04503010N 04504008N 04513006N

TAPPING SCREW - M3X8 TAPPING SCREW - M3X10 TAPPING SCREW - M4X8 TAPPING SCREW - 3X6

%

07200060E

:

07270060E 08050089 11050487

RETAINING RING - M6 RETAINING RING - M6 RETAINING RING - M4 HARNESS CLAMP

"

11050692
CLAMP:LES-0503

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.17

D

04523006N
BINDING SELF-TAPPING SC
REW:3X6

-

11050511
HARNESS CLAMP - LWS-030
62C



Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. |Set
202003-01 2003 Modification - D5730400 |(NA/TWN):HEATED3GQ0400 |(NA/TWN):HEATEU0O03 61 1 X/O
R:DEHUMIDIFIER R:DEHUMIDIFIER
KIT
202001-01 {2001 Modification - D5730401 |(EU/AA/CHN):HE D3GQ0401 (EU/AA/CHN):HE |U003 62 |1 X/O
ATER:DEHUMIDI ATER:DEHUMIDI
FIER FIER
201912-01 |1912 Modification - D5731065 FRAME:REAR:UPD5731085 |FRAME:REAR:UPU003 60 |1 X/O
PER PER
201905-01 |1905 Modification - AW020224 |PHOTOINTERRU AW020234 PHOTOINTERRU U003 64 4 0/0
PTOR:GP1A173L PTOR:GP1A173L
CSVF CS5F
201705-01 |1705 Modification - D5731076 |HOUSING:PAPE |U003 63 |1
R FEED UNIT
201609-01 1609 Modification |- B0406069 [TRANSPORT DRID5732569 |ROLLER:DIA16 |U003 27 |1 X/O
VEN ROLLER
201606-01 |1606 Modification - AW020203 |PHOTOINTERRU AW020224 PHOTOINTERRU U003 22 4 0/0
PTOR:GP1A173L PTOR:GP1A173L
CS2F CSVF
201509-01 1509 Modification |A D5732710 |LEVER:RISE:BASD5732716 |LEVER:RISE:BAS|U001_S00133 |1 X/O
E E:PEEN
201509-02 1509 Modification |A 07270060E [RETAINING RING|U001 11 1
- M6
201508-01 1508 Modification |- D5732953 |GROUND PLATE:D5732981 |GROUND PLATE:|U001_S001(76 |1 X/X
TRAY BOTTOM P TRAY BOTTOM P
LATE LATE
201507-01 |1507 Modification D5732901 |PAPER TRAY:AS D5732902 |PAPER TRAY:AS |U001_S001149 |1 X/O
SY SY
201507-02 (1507 Modification |- AB017908 |GEAR:Z80/Z22 |AB017943 |GEAR:Z80/Z22 U003 19 1 X/O
201507-03 1507 Modification |A D5732721 |LEVER:RISE:PRED5732723 |LEVER:RISE:PREU001 34 |1 X/O
SSURE SSURE:PEEN

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.17




Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. [Set
201507-04 1507 Modification |A D5732725 |LEVER:AUXILIAR|UOO1 78 N1
Y
201507-05 1507 Modification |A D5732734 |[TENSION SPRIN |D5732735 |[TENSION SPRIN U001 38 |1 X/O
G:PAPER FEED G:PAPER FEED
201505-01 1505 Modification |A D5732790 | GROUND PLATE:U001 77 N1
PAPER FEED RO
LLER:2
201505-02 1505 Modification |A D5732953 |GROUND PLATE:U001_S001(76 |1
TRAY BOTTOM P
LATE
201505-03 1505 Modification |A D5732702 |[INNER COVER:RID5732704 |INNER COVER:RIU001 32 |1 X/O
SING UNIT SING UNIT
201503-01 |1503 Modification D5732556 |COMPRESSION |D5732557 |COMPRESSION U003 50 |2 X/O
SPRING:TRANSP SPRING:TRANSP
ORT ROLLER:10 ORT ROLLER:10
N N
201501-01 [1501 Modification D5735100 |PCB:BANK:ASS'YD5735110 |PCB:BANK:ROD (U002 3 1 0/0
OS:ASS'Y
201412-01 |1412 Modification D5730401 |(EU/AA/CHN):HE U003 62 |1
ATER:DEHUMIDI
FIER
201412-02 1412 Modification |- D5730400 |(NA/TWN):HEATEU003 61 1
R:DEHUMIDIFIER
201409-01 |1409 Modification D5732872 [TENSION SPRIN |D5732874 |TENSION SPRIN U001 46 |1 X/O
G:GRIP:RIGHT G:GRIP:RIGHT
201405-01 (1405 Modification |- D5731065 |[FRAME:REAR:UPU003 60 1
PER
201306-01 |1306 Modification D5731061 [FRAME:RIGHT (U003 58 |1
201306-02 |1306 Modification - D5731071 [FRAME:LEFT uoo3 59 |1

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.17







	Unit All
	U001 PAPER FEED
	U002 ELECTRICAL
	U003 MAIN FRAME
	U004 ACCESSORIES
	Exclusive Parts
	Standard Parts
	Design Change List

